
 
 

LXX SERIE DEL CARIBE 2021 
Overall Statistics for BLUEFIELDS (as of Apr 15, 2021) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 
PLAYER                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
AMADOR Esmerlin.....  .407   7-7     27   5  11   1   0   0   6   12  .444   2   0   0   0  .419   2   0   1-3     13  15   3  .903  
WILSON Jason........  .385   6-6     13   3   5   1   0   0   2    6  .462   5   3   3   0  .619   0   0   1-1      7  14   3  .875  
CARTER Devan........  .276   7-7     29   4   8   1   0   0   3    9  .310   0   1   0   0  .300   0   0   4-5     17  17   3  .919  
ALLEN Irod..........  .273   7-7     22   4   6   1   0   0   4    7  .318   1   0   7   0  .304   0   1   2-2     32   5   0 1.000  
DESOUZA Jessie......  .259   7-7     27   4   7   1   0   1   5   11  .407   1   0   4   0  .286   0   0   1-1      6   0   0 1.000  
TIMKAN Deyton.......  .227   7-7     22   1   5   0   0   0   5    5  .227   1   0   4   0  .240   2   0   1-2     14   2   0 1.000  
ST.CLAIR Mayner.....  .190   7-6     21   3   4   3   0   0   1    7  .333   1   2   2   0  .292   0   1   0-0     50   5   0 1.000  
-------------- 
TRUJILLO Carmelito..  .400   2-0      5   1   2   1   0   0   0    3  .600   0   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000  
ALVAREZ Andy........  .333   5-3      9   2   3   0   0   0   1    3  .333   2   2   0   0  .538   0   0   0-0      4   4   2  .800  
REYES Lester........  .333   3-2      6   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .333   0   0   3   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
MARTINEZ Marklin....  .333   3-0      3   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      5   0   0 1.000  
CASTILLO Gilberto...  .313   6-4     16   3   5   1   0   0   0    6  .375   1   1   3   0  .389   0   0   1-1      7   3   2  .833  
WATTS Thurman.......  .286   5-3     14   2   4   0   0   0   2    4  .286   1   0   0   0  .333   0   0   1-1     11   3   0 1.000  
SEQUEIRA Wilder.....  .214   6-4     14   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .214   2   1   1   0  .353   0   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000  
JOSEPH Russell......  .200   4-0      5   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   0   0   0   0  .200   0   0   1-1      1   0   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .288   7-7    233  35  67  10   0   1  29   80  .343  18  10  28   0  .358   4   2  13-17   180  76  14  .948  
Opponents...........  .164   7-7    213  15  35   6   0   0  12   41  .192  23   5  31   4  .259   2   2   3-6    171  83  16  .941  
 
LOB - Team (61), Opp (50). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (1). Picked off - AMADOR E 1.  
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
MONTOYA Juan........  0.00   1-0     2   1   1   1/0    1  10.0   5   0   0   0   6   0   0   0   33  .152    0   0   0    0   0 
WATTS Thurman.......  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   9.0   3   0   0   1   3   1   0   0   30  .100    0   1   0    0   0 
HENDRICK Kenneth....  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   8.0   3   1   0   5   6   0   0   0   28  .107    0   0   0    0   0 
CAMPBELL Raul.......  2.13   2-0     2   1   1   0/0    0  12.2   8   3   3   4   5   0   0   0   45  .178    0   0   0    1   0 
BENDLISS Adonis.....  4.00   1-1     2   1   0   0/1    0   9.0   9   5   4   3   3   3   0   0   36  .250    0   1   0    1   0 
ALLEN Wilberth......  6.35   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   5.2   3   4   4   5   2   1   0   0   17  .176    0   3   0    0   2 
-------------- 
GANSAH Ishon........  0.00   0-0     3   1   0   0/1    0   4.1   1   0   0   4   5   0   0   0   16  .063    0   0   0    0   0 
JOSEPH Dereck.......  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.1   3   2   0   1   1   1   0   0    8  .375    0   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  1.65   6-1     7   7   3   3/1    1  60.0  35  15  11  23  31   6   0   0  213  .164    0   5   0    2   2 
Opponents...........  3.63   1-6     7   7   0   1/1    0  57.0  67  35  23  18  28  10   0   1  233  .288    3  10   0    4   2 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ALLEN I (3-5), ALLEN W (1-1), WATTS T (0-1), CAMPBELL R 
(0-1), BENDLISS A (1-1), MONTOYA J (0-1), HENDRICK K (1-1).  
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         ST.CLAIR Mayner.....    55   50   5   0  1.000    5    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALLEN Irod..........    37   32   5   0  1.000    1    3   2   .600    0   0   
                         TIMKAN Deyton.......    16   14   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         WATTS Thurman.......    14   11   3   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         SEQUEIRA Wilder.....     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DESOUZA Jessie......     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         TRUJILLO Carmelito..     5    4   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MARTINEZ Marklin....     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BENDLISS Adonis.....     3    0   3   0  1.000    1    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         CAMPBELL Raul.......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         MONTOYA Juan........     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         JOSEPH Russell......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CARTER Devan........    37   17  17   3   .919    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         AMADOR Esmerlin.....    31   13  15   3   .903    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         WILSON Jason........    24    7  14   3   .875    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CASTILLO Gilberto...    12    7   3   2   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALVAREZ Andy........    10    4   4   2   .800    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         HENDRICK Kenneth....     3    1   1   1   .667    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         JOSEPH Dereck.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALLEN Wilberth......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         GANSAH Ishon........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         REYES Lester........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   270  180  76  14   .948    6    3   3   .500    0   0   
                         Opponents...........   270  171  83  16   .941    1   13   4   .765    1   0   
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game    


